
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 2230128 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:2/2/2023 Council

On agenda: Final action:2/10/2023 2/9/2023

Title: Sponsor:  Councilmember Lee Barnes, Jr.

Appropriating $1,222,000.00 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the Development Services
Fund; transferring $1,222,000.00 from the Development Services Fund to the Economic Incentives
Fund; authorizing a contract amendment for $1,222,000.00 with the Economic Development
Corporation of Kansas City, Missouri for a total contract amount not to exceed $4,199,500.00 for the
purpose of providing funds for certain development and redevelopment activities; and designating
requisition authority.

Sponsors: Lee Barnes Jr.

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Docket Memo 230128, 2. EDC Budget_Finance Council Presentation, 3.
EDC_Annual_Contract_2022-23- Amended 2.23 (003), 4. 230128 CS TO ORG ORD - COM, 5.
Authenticated Ordinance 230128 CS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Passed as SubstitutedCouncil2/9/2023 1 Pass

Finance, Governance and Public
Safety Committee

2/8/2023 1

referredCouncil2/2/2023 1

Kansas City Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

